
Nationality

Type of Activity

Type of Equipment 

Per Person / Day 

International

Per Unit / Day 

Indonesian

Per Person / Year / Max

REGIONAL REGULATION OF EAST NUSA TENGGARA PROVINCE NUMBER 1 OF 2024 ABOUT
LOCAL TAXES AND REGIONAL FEES

International  Guest

Indonesian  Guest 

Underwater Camera

Scuba Gear 

Snorkling Gear 

Commercial Film / Movie Making

Commercial Photo Shoot

IDR

IDR 

IDR

IDR 

IDR

IDR

IDR 

EQUIPMENT 

200.000

20.000

COMMERCIAL PURPOSE ACTIVITIES

10.000.000

5.000.000

IDR

IDR 

IDR

IDR 

STARTING FROM 1ST APRIL 2024, MARINE FEE ARE APPLICABLE AS FOLLOW: 

1.000.000

100.000

20.000

15.000

10.000

5.000.000

2.500.000

WHERE AND HOW TO PAY MARINE FEE? 

Upon registration or booking, payments are to be made directly to the dive resort. 

Rest assured, all fees will be remitted entirely to the government account, and we do not benefit

financially from this transaction. We are more than happy to provide you with the official legal

documents and proof of payment upon your request."

*Commercial purpose activities involve the use of photos and videos with the intention of generating profit or
financial gain. This includes utilizing them for various purposes such as advertisements, television broadcasts,
movies, print magazines, and other commercial ventures.

MARINE PARK FEE


