

REGIONAL REGULATION OF EAST NUSA TENGGARA PROVINCE NUMBER 1 OF 2024 ABOUT LOCAL TAXES AND REGIONAL FEES

STARTING FROM 1ST APRIL 2024, MARINE FEE ARE APPLICABLE AS FOLLOW:

MARINE PARK FEE							
Nationality	Per Person / Day		Per Person / Year / Max				
International Guest	IDR	200.000	IDR	1.000.000			
Indonesian Guest	IDR	20.000	IDR	100.000			

EQUIPMENT					
Type of Equipment	Per Unit / Day				
Underwater Camera	IDR 20.000				
Scuba Gear	IDR 15.000				
Snorkling Gear	IDR 10.000				

COMMERCIAL PURPOSE ACTIVITIES						
Type of Activity		International		Indonesian		
Commercial Film / Movie Making	IDR	10.000.000	IDR	5.000.000		
Commercial Photo Shoot	IDR	5.000.000	IDR	2.500.000		

^{*}Commercial purpose activities involve the use of photos and videos with the intention of generating profit or financial gain. This includes utilizing them for various purposes such as advertisements, television broadcasts, movies, print magazines, and other commercial ventures.

WHERE AND HOW TO PAY MARINE FEE?

Upon registration or booking, payments are to be made directly to the dive resort.

Rest assured, all fees will be remitted entirely to the government account, and we do not benefit financially from this transaction. We are more than happy to provide you with the official legal documents and proof of payment upon your request."

